

25.03.2021
rc/ct.no.10
Item No.09

WPA No. 4405 of 2018

None appears on behalf of any of the parties nor is any accommodation prayed for.

It appears from the order sheet that on June 06, 2018 the matter was taken up for hearing when the petitioner was not appeared.

It appears that the petitioner is not interested in proceeding with this writ petition.

Accordingly, WPA No. 4405 of 2018 is dismissed for default.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur,J)